Kia Motors Australia — Kia CK Stinger MY2020

Identifying features

VIN (Vehicle identification number)
See attached VIN list

What are the defects?

A plastic burr may remain after the moulding process of the fuel pump's jet nozzle housing, potentially blocking the nozzle.

What are the hazards?

A blocked nozzle can result in insufficient supply of fuel to the engine. An insufficient supply of fuel to the engine can result in the vehicle losing power or stalling. This can result in serious injury or death of vehicle occupants and other road users.

What should consumers do?

Kia Motors Australia is contacting all known owners of affected vehicles by direct mail. Consumers should contact their nearest Kia Motors Australia dealer to arrange for an inspection and repair of the vehicle, free of charge. A dealer can be located by visiting https://www.kia.com/au/shopping-tools/find-a-dealer.html

For further information, consumers should contact Kia Motors Australia on 13 15 42.

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 11 May 2020 - 22 July 2020

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development and Communications is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development and Communications
Product category